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California Eastern District Judicial Conference 
 PLANNING COMMITTEE 

2003 Roster 
 
 
 

The Honorable David F. Levi 
Chief Judge 
United States District Court 
Eastern District of California 
501 I Street, 14th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: 916-930-4091 
E-mail:  dlevi@caed.uscourts.gov 
 
The Honorable William B. Shubb 
United States District Court 
Eastern District of California 
501 I Street, 14th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: 916-930-4230 
Fax:     916-930-4075 
E-mail:  wshubb@yahoo.com 
 
The Honorable Dennis L. Beck 
Chief Magistrate Judge 
United States District Court 
Eastern District of California 
1130 O Street, Rm. 3489 
Fresno, CA 93721 
Phone:  559-498-7537 
Fax:  559-494-3950 
E-mail:  dbeck@caed.uscourts.gov 
 
The Honorable Whitney Rimel 
United States Bankruptcy Judge 
United States Bankruptcy Court 
Eastern District of California 
1130 “O” Street, Rm. 2656 
Fresno, California 93721 
Phone: 559-498-7512 
Fax:  559-498-7598 
E-mail:  whitney_rimel@caeb.uscourts.gov 
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Marie Camahort Wells 
Human Resources Specialist/ Training Coordinator 
United States District Court 
Eastern District of California 
501 “I” Street, 4th Floor 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
Phone:   916-930-4031 
Fax:       916-491-3938 
E-mail:   mwells@caed.uscourts.gov 

Matthew W. Powell (Co-Chair) 
Wilke, Fleury, Hoffelt, Gould & Birney, LLP 
400 Capitol Mall, 22nd Floor 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
Phone: 916-441-2430 
Fax: 916-442-6664 
E-mail:  mpowell@wilkefleury.com 

Greg Durbin (Co-Chair) 
McCormick, Barstow, Sheppard, Wayte & Carruth LLP 
5 River Park East 
Fresno, CA  93729-8912 
Tel:  559-433-1300 
Fax:  559-433-2300 
E-Mail:  Greg.Durbin@mccormickbarstow.com 
 
Marc Ament 
Assistant Federal Defender 
Office of the Federal Defender 
2300 Tulare Street, Suite 330 
Fresno, CA  93721 
Phone:  559-487-5561 
Fax:      559-487-5950 
E-mail: marc_ament@fd.org 
 
Timothy Buchanan 
McCormick, Barstow, Sheppard, Wayte & Carruth LLP 
5 River Park East 
Fresno, CA  93729-8912 
Tel:  559-433-1300 
Fax:  559-433-2300 
E-mail:  Tim.Buchanan@mccormickbarstow.com 
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Ward Campbell 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
California Department of Justice 
1300 I Street 
Sacramento, CA 94244 
Tel: 916-324-5251 
Fax: 916-322-2368 
E-mail:  ward.campbell@doj.ca.gov 
 
Mark E. Cullers 
Assistant U.S. Attorney 
Chief, Fresno Office 
U.S. Attorney's Office 
1130 “O” Street, Room 3654 
Fresno, CA  93721 
Phone: 559-498-7272 
E-mail:  mark.cullers@usdoj.gov  
 
Antonia Darling 
Assistant United States Trustee 
Office of the U.S. Trustee 
501 “I” Street, Suite 7-500 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: 916-930-2090 
Fax: 916-930-2099 
E-mail:  antonia.darling@usdoj.gov 
 
Barry L. Goldner 
Klein, DeNatale, Goldner 
Cooper, Rosenlieb & Kimball 
4550 California Avenue, Second Floor 
Bakersfield, CA  93309 
Phone:  (661) 395-1000 
Fax:      (661) 395-1409 
E-Mail:  bgoldner@kleinlaw.com  
 
Geoff Goodman 
Murphy Austin Adams Schoenfeld, LLP 
1000 “G” Street, Third Floor 
Sacramento, California 95814 
Phone: 916-446-2300 
Fax:  916-503-4000 
E-mail:  ggoodman@murphyaustin.com 
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William C. Hahesy 
Sagaser, Franson & Jones 
2445 Capitol Street, Second Floor 
P.O. Box 1632 
Fresno, CA 93717-1632 
Phone:  559-233-4800 ext 131 
Fax:      559-233-9330 
E-mail:  whahesy@sfjlaw.com  

Lisa G. Mercurio 
Vitale & Lowe 
3249 Quality Dr., Suite 110 
Rancho Cordova, California 95670 
Phone: 916-851-3750 
Fax:   916-851-3770 
E-mail:  lisa.mercurio@zurichna.com 
 
Ken Newman 
Assistant United States Attorney 
Eastern District of California 
501 “I” Street, Suite 10-100 
Sacramento, California 95814 
Phone: 916-554-2821 
Fax: 916-554-2900 
E-mail:  kendall.newman@usdoj.gov 
 
Mary E. Olden 
McDonough, Holland & Allen LLP 
555 Capitol Mall, Ninth Floor 
Sacramento, California 95814 
Phone: 916-444-3900 
Fax:   916-444-3249 
E-mail:  molden@mhalaw.com 
 
William Warne 
Downey, Brand, Seymour & Rohwer LLP 
555 Capitol Mall, Suite 1050 
Sacramento, California 95814 
Phone:  916-441-0131 
Fax: 916-441-4021 
E-mail:  wwarne@dbsr.com 
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Robert D. Wilkinson 
Baker, Manock & Jensen 
5260 North Palm S 421 
Fresno, CA 93704 
Phone:  559-432-5400 
Fax:  559-432-5620 
E-mail:  rdw@bmj-law.com 
 
 

PLANNING COMMITTEE EMIRITIS 
 

Alan G. Perkins, Esq. 
Wilke, Fleury, Hoffelt, Gould & Birney LLP 
400 Capitol Mall, 22nd Floor 
Sacramento, California 95814 
Phone: 916-441-2430 
Fax:  916-442-6664 
E-mail:  aperkins@wilkefleury.com 
 
Ann Taylor Schwing, Esq. 
McDonough, Holland & Allen LLP 
555 Capitol Mall, Ninth Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: 916-325-4501 
FAX:  916-44-3249 
E-mail:  aschwing@mhalaw.com 
 


